HOUSE BILL NO. 739
INTRODUCED BY BOHARSKI, PATTERSON, COBB, GIACOMETTO,
SPAETH, RICE, HANNAH, PETERSON,
COMPTON, SIMPKINS, KADAS, DRISCOLL
FEBRUARY 16, 1989
MARCH 1, 1989
MARCH 17, 1989
MARCH 18, 1989

provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of
[this act).
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Codification instruction.
(Section l) is intended to be codified as an int€grdl part
of Title 15, chapter 65, part 1, and the provisions of Title
15, chapter 65, part 1, apply to (section 1].
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Effective date. [This act] is
16 effective July 1, 1989.
-End-
-4-
STATE OF' MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB739, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act allocating a portion of the lodging facility use tax attributable to state agency in-state lodging to the
General Fund; requiring state agencies to account for in-state lodging expenditures; and providing an effective
date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. This proposal has an effective date of July 1, 1989.
2. Lodging Facility Use Tax receipts will be $4,934,000 in FY90 and $5,196,000 in FY91. (REAC estimates.)
3. The Executive Budget recommends expenditures for the Department of Revenue of $98,532 in FY90 and $97,692 in
FY91 from the receipts for collection and disbursement of the tax.
4. Under current law the remainder of the tax proceeds are distributed as follows:
Historical Society (1%)
University System (2.5%)
Department of Commerce (96.5%)
5. Under the proposed Act the Department of Revenue would receive its administrative costs (Assumption 3) and
the General Fund would receive 4% of state government in-state lodging costs. The remainder would then be
disbursed using the same percentages as in the current law.
6. In FY88 $1,618,244 was spent on in-state lodging by state agencies. (Object of Expenditure code 2408, from
OBPP Stat. Report 04) It is assumed that in-state lodging expenses will remain constant over the biennium.
FISCAL IMPACT: FY90 FY91
Revenue Impact:
Accommodation Tax
Receipts
Fund Information:
General Fund
DOR Administration
Higher Education
Dept. of Commerce
Historical Society
Total
Current
Law
$4,934,000
$ -0-
98,532
120,887
4,666,226
48,355
$4,934,000
Proposed
Law
$4,934,000
$ M, 730
98,532
119,268
4,603,763
47,707
$1~. 93/1' 000
DATE :lj2:z/'ri
I
T DIRECTOR
PROGRAM PLANNING
Difference
$ -0-